WARNING!  FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN
CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further
investigation by users having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system
in the current product catalog. Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is
solely responsible for making the final selection for the products and systems and assuring that all performance, safety and warning requirements of the application are met.
The products described herein, including without limitation, product features, specifications, designs, availability and pricing, are subject to change by Parker Hannifin
Corporation and its subsidiaries at any time without notice.

10 0.002
30 0.001
Ordering Information
Pleated Series
Process Filtration Division
10
Nominal Length
(code) (in) (mm)
  9   9-5/8   244
10 10   249
19 19-5/8   498
20 20   506
29 29-1/4   743
30 30   764
40 40 1016
N
Seal Options
E = EPR O-Ring
N = Buna-N O-Ring
S = Silicone O-Ring
V = Viton* O-Ring
A = Polyethylene
Foam Gasket
(DO, DX Only)
A
Support Construction
A = Polypropylene
(DOE/SOE)
G = 304 Stainless Steel
(DOE)
TC
End Cap Options
DO = Double Open End (DOE)
DX = DOE With Core Extender
SC = 226 O-Ring/Cap
SF = 226 O-Ring/Fin
TC = 222 O-Ring/Cap
TF = 222 O-Ring/Fin
* A trademark of E. I. du Pont de Nemours & Co.
Specifications
Filtration Ratings:
■ 99%+ at 2µm, 3µm, 10µm
and 30µm pore sizes
Materials of Construction:
■ Phenolic impregnated
cellulosic media
■ Polypropylene support
■ Stainless steel support (optional)
Recommended Operating Conditions:
■ Maximum 7 gpm per 10 in length
(23 lpm/254 mm)
■ Stainless Steel Support:
Maximum Temperature: 250°F (121°C)
Maximum ∆P: 50 psi (3.5 kg/cm2)
Optimum Change Out ∆P: 35 psi
(2.5 km/cm2)
■ Polypropylene Support:
Maximum Temperature @ 10 psid
(0.7 km/cm2): 200°F (93°C)
Maximum Temperature @ 35 psid
(2.5 km/cm2): 125°F (52°C)
Maximum ∆P @ 75°F (24°C): 60 psi
(4.2 kg/cm2)
Change Out ∆P: 35 psi
(2.5 km/cm2)
Dimensions:
■ Overall Length: See catalog sheet C-2090.
SOE fits standard housings with O-ring seals.
■ Outside Diameter: 2-1/2 in (63.5 mm)
■ Inside Diameter: DOE 1-1/16 in
(27 mm); SOE 1 in (25.4 mm)
PCG020
Cartridge Code (µm)